



## **California Proposition 65 Declaration**

Knight Electronics, Inc. Environmental Compliance Department <u>compliance@knightonline.com</u> (214)-340-0265 25 February 2025

**Product Identification Types:** 

## **Product Identification:**

**Product Model or Part Number** 

All Knight Electronics Part Numbers

This declaration is to confirm that the product(s) referenced above have been evaluated against California Proposition 65.

Proposition 65 (Safe Drinking water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986) is a California law that requires businesses to notify Californians about significant chemicals that cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm. The law requires that no person doing business, knowingly and intentionally expose an individual to a chemical known to the state of California to cause cancer, birth defects, or reproductive toxicity without first giving a clear and reasonable warning.

The Prop65 list can be accessed at http://www.oehha.ca.gov/prop65

The product(s) referenced above have been evaluated for the presence of any substances from the California Proposition 65 list updated January 3, 2025. The product(s) MAY CONTAIN the following substances, as provided in the following table:

Part Name	Chemical	CAS Number	Type of Toxicity
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

By signing this document, I confirm that I am authorized to make claims on behalf of the company, and that the information within the document is accurate to the best of our knowledge.

## Authorizer's Signature: John Knight Environmental Compliance 25 February 2025